



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E52A6
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43711615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 528 & SR 5 (US 1)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,417,738.98	100.00%
2	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,333,761.73	126.80%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E52A6
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43711615201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 528 & SR 5 (US 1)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Drainage, Mill & Resurfacing, Signing/Pavement Markings and other incidental construction on SR 528/SR 5 from the right side of SR 5 at MP 25.573 and runs east to Indian River (Intracoastal), approximately 0.001 miles in Brevard County.

This project involves encroachment of the railroad right-of-way. Railroad insurance is required at the time of contract execution.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43711615201		(1.000) LS	362,843.00000	362,843.00	575,729.00000	575,729.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43711615201		(240.000) DA (LS)	30,058.00000	30,058.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,500.000 ED	0.27000	945.00	0.33000	1,155.00		
0020 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		115.000 LF	33.90000	3,898.50	41.69000	4,794.35		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,840.000 ED	0.11000	972.40	0.15000	1,326.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		10,350.000 FD	0.06000	621.00	0.10000	1,035.00		
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		100.000 ED	6.78000	678.00	7.50000	750.00		
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		520.000 ED	11.30000	5,876.00	12.00000	6,240.00		
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		180.000 ED	1.57000	282.60	0.45000	81.00		
0050 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.055 GM	65,745.00000	3,615.98	21,300.00000	1,171.50		
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,531.000 LF	2.82000	9,957.42	1.20000	4,237.20		
0060 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		117.000 LF	22.60000	2,644.20	12.30000	1,439.10		
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	1,469.00000	2,938.00	175.00000	350.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		18.280 AC	247.26000	4,519.91	35.00000	639.80		
0075 0107 2 MOWING		12.340 AC	686.80000	8,475.11	130.00000	1,604.20		
0080 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43711615201		(1.000) LS	22,035.00000	22,035.00	31,500.00000	31,500.00		
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43711615201		(3.100) AC (LS)	100,377.90000	100,377.90	64,450.00000	64,450.00		
0090 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		335.000 SY	90.40000	30,284.00	19.43000	6,509.05		
0095 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		8,831.600 CY	29.75000	262,740.10	7.25000	64,029.10		
0100 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,279.700 CY	14.30000	18,299.71	11.29000	14,447.81		
0105 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		7,633.000 SY	3.70000	28,242.10	1.75000	13,357.75		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0110 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		629.700 TN	225.00000	141,682.50	129.29000	81,413.91		
0115 0425 1544 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, J BOT, >10'		3.000 EA	11,781.00000	35,343.00	10,768.00000	32,304.00		
0120 0425 1549 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, MODIFY		1.000 EA	7,590.00000	7,590.00	7,234.00000	7,234.00		
0125 0425 1581 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'		1.000 EA	12,160.00000	12,160.00	9,941.00000	9,941.00		
0130 0425 1583 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, J BOTTOM <10'		3.000 EA	11,611.00000	34,833.00	15,494.00000	46,482.00		
0135 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		4.000 EA	13,051.00000	52,204.00	12,398.00000	49,592.00		
0140 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		9.000 EA	17,171.00000	154,539.00	11,223.00000	101,007.00		
0145 0425 2 72 MANHOLES, J-7, >10'		2.000 EA	20,000.00000	40,000.00	41,880.00000	83,760.00		
0150 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	13,108.00000	13,108.00	7,230.00000	7,230.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0155 0430 94106 DESILTING PIPE, 30", PROJECT 437116-1-52-01		233.000 LF	21.82000	5,084.06	27.19000	6,335.27		
0160 0430175112 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD		12.000 LF	253.00000	3,036.00	105.90000	1,270.80		
0165 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		370.000 LF	116.00000	42,920.00	145.87000	53,971.90		
0170 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		324.000 LF	124.00000	40,176.00	231.45000	74,989.80		
0175 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		638.000 LF	144.00000	91,872.00	195.45000	124,697.10		
0180 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		91.000 LF	198.00000	18,018.00	241.75000	21,999.25		
0185 0430175230 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 30"S/CD		1,517.000 LF	174.00000	263,958.00	150.50000	228,308.50		
0190 0430185130 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, JACK & BORE, 30", STORM AND CROSS DRAIN		155.000 LF	1,125.00000	174,375.00	1,438.00000	222,890.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0195 0430185136 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, JACK & BORE, 36", STORM AND CROSS DRAIN		494.000 LF	880.00000	434,720.00	1,595.00000	787,930.00		
0200 0430185142 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, JACK & BORE, 42", STORM AND CROSS DRAIN		281.000 LF	1,015.00000	285,215.00	1,969.00000	553,289.00		
0205 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		217.000 CY	184.00000	39,928.00	312.00000	67,704.00		
0210 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		1.000 EA	3,503.00000	3,503.00	4,767.00000	4,767.00		
0215 0430982141 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD		1.000 EA	4,181.00000	4,181.00	6,561.00000	6,561.00		
0220 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		4.000 EA	4,633.00000	18,532.00	4,362.00000	17,448.00		
0225 0440 1 20 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II		205.000 LF	74.00000	15,170.00	33.89000	6,947.45		
0230 0440 1 30 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE III		288.000 LF	65.00000	18,720.00	35.89000	10,336.32		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0235 0440 1 50 UNDERDRAIN, TYPE V		721.000 LF	83.50000	60,203.50	43.25000	31,183.25		
0240 0440 70 UNDERDRAIN INSPECTION BOX		5.000 EA	8,249.00000	41,245.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
0245 0440 73 2 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 6"		20.000 LF	120.00000	2,400.00	37.20000	744.00		
0250 0440 73 3 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 8"		116.000 LF	47.00000	5,452.00	42.15000	4,889.40		
0255 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		3,803.000 SF	84.50000	321,353.50	161.77000	615,211.31		
0260 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		61.000 SY	101.00000	6,161.00	72.59000	4,427.99		
0265 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		16.400 TN	450.00000	7,380.00	135.29000	2,218.76		
0270 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		32.700 TN	280.00000	9,156.00	149.27000	4,881.13		
0275 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		35.500 TN	275.00000	9,762.50	102.00000	3,621.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0280 0550 10210 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		425.000 LF	28.00000	11,900.00	29.91000	12,711.75		
0285 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	847.00000	847.00	1,237.00000	1,237.00		
0290 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		2,394.000 SY	2.83000	6,775.02	2.10000	5,027.40		
0295 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		7,726.000 SY	2.83000	21,864.58	3.10000	23,950.60		
0300 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.527 GM	1,175.00000	619.23	2,750.00000	1,449.25		
0305 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		5.000 EA	63.00000	315.00	50.00000	250.00		
0310 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43711615201		(1.000) LS	3,164.00000	3,164.00	12,353.00000	12,353.00		
0315 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		40.000 LF	7.00000	280.00	7.25000	290.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0320 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.027 GM	6,328.00000	170.86	4,497.00000	121.42		
0325 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		3.000 EA	209.00000	627.00	150.00000	450.00		
0330 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		14.000 EA	76.00000	1,064.00	103.00000	1,442.00		
0335 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.439 GM	5,989.00000	2,629.17	6,419.00000	2,817.94		
0340 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.375 GM	5,989.00000	2,245.88	1,890.00000	708.75		
0345 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.159 GM	5,989.00000	952.25	6,419.00000	1,020.62		
0350 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43711615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$3,417,738.98		\$4,333,761.73			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E52A6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UAG CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,417,738.98		\$4,333,761.73		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210602 June 02, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E52A6

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.